Brochure  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Industrial Ethernet
Switching Portfolio
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Brochure  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Secure, low-latency, high-bandwidth resilient networking for industrial AI in

conformant to OpenVPX standards
•	 FIPS-140 and MIL-STD-810H certifications
•	 Cisco IOS XE operating system
Power supply units
Selecting the right PSU is critical to ensuring reliable operations. Cisco offers a range of rugged, compact, and
reliable power supply units (PSUs) designed to meet diverse operating conditions, including DIN-rail mountable
AC and DC options with power capacities ranging from 50W to 480W. These PSUs support various environmental
requirements, with operating temperatures from -40°C to +85°C and options for conformal coating and hazardous
locations. It is essential to match the power supply capacity to the switch’s expected power draw, including the
power needed for PoE to connected devices. Proper power budgeting ensures uninterrupted operation, prevents
overloads, and supports advanced features like power prioritization and redundancy, which are vital for maintaining
uptime in industrial automation and critical infrastructure applications.
The following table lists the available DIN-rail, IP67-rated, and rackmount PSUs and their support for PoE.
Power supply unit Description PoE support Input connection type
DIN-rail PSUs
PWR-IE50W-AC-L 50W AC to DC power
supply
No Hardwired
PWR-IE50W-AC 50W AC to DC or high DC
to DC power supply
No Hardwired
Brochure  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Power supply unit Description PoE support Input connection type
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC 50W AC to DC power
supply with an IEC
connector (IEC 60320 C14)
No Plug-in
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC 65W AC to DC or high DC
to DC power supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC 65W low DC to DC power
supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC 170W AC to DC or high DC
to DC power supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE170W-PC-DC 170W low DC to DC power
supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L1 240W AC to DC power
supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE240W-AC-IEC1,2 240W AC to DC power
supply with IEC
connector (IEC 60320 C16)
Yes Plug-in
PWR-IE400W-AC-IEC1,2 400W AC to DC power
supply with IEC connector
(IEC 60320 C16)
Yes Plug-in
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L1 480W AC to DC power
supply
Yes Hardwired
1 Conformally coated
2 Includes required DC output cable
Brochure  Cisco public
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Cisco and the Cisco logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Cisco and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. To view a list
of Cisco trademarks, go to this URL: www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply
a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1110R)	 C02-2369713-12   06/26
Next steps
Talk to a Cisco sales representative or channel partner to learn more about the Cisco Industrial Ethernet
switching portfolio. Visit http://www.cisco.com/go/ie and use the Cisco Switch Selector to find the best
switch for your particular use case.
Power supply unit Description PoE support Input connection type
IP67-rated PSUs
PWR-IE160W-67-DC IP67 rated 160W DC to DC
power supply
Yes
Rack-mount PSUs
PWR-RGD-LOW-DC-H 150W DC power supply Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-H 150W AC or DC power
supply
Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-250 250W AC or DC power
supply
Yes
PWR-RGD-AC-DC-400 400W AC or DC power
supply
Yes